



Board Members

Roger Tabor Club President

Tony Allotta Vice President

Garry Shackley Club Secretary

Shaneen Panko Club Treasurer

Mike O'Rourke Trustee

Brian Kummer Trustee

James C. Lord II Trustee

Gary Soresman Executive Director

Advisory Board

Lois Tarkanian Former Councilwoman City of Las Vegas

Andreas R. Adrian Honorary Consul Federal Republic of Germany

Bob Coffin Former Councilman City of Las Vegas

Robert Caldwell Jr., Esq EUFA Law Graduate

John Petkus Honorary Consul Republic of Poland July 26, 2023

To Whom It May Concern,

Your school has a player that will be participating in the 2023 City of Las Vegas Mayor's Cup International Tournament on October 27-29, 2023.

This tournament is one of the largest international soccer tournaments in the world and hosts teams from North America, South America, Europe and Asia.

We are offering players this written documentation so that their possible absence from school can be excused. We thank you for supporting your student-athletes.

Bob Briare Tournament Director

> Downtown Las Vegas Soccer Club 900 South Valley View Blvd. #175 Las Vegas, NV 89107 702-258-0279 • info@downtownlvsc.com www.downtownlysc.com